

Hall of the House of Representatives
91st General Assembly - Regular Session, 2017
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1669

TO AMEND THE LAWS CONCERNING THE COLLECTION, DEPOSIT, AND USE OF AND
ACCOUNTABILITY FOR LANDFILL DISPOSAL FEES.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1669

Amend House Bill No. 1669 as originally introduced:

Page 7, line 28, delete "five" and substitute "two million five"

AND

Page 7, line 29, delete "(\$500,000)" and substitute "(\$2,500,000)"

AND

Page 7, line 33, delete "five" and substitute "two million five"

AND

Page 7, line 34, delete "(\$500,000)" and substitute "(\$2,500,000)"



The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Bragg

MGF/TDW - 03-02-2017 13:54:46

MGF185

Chief Clerk